
LOT 1 OAKFIELD ACRES PHASE 11

ORB 730-028, 753-2031, 754-1681,

HILTON WILLIAM L/HILTON NITA A
163 SW PRETORIA CT
LAKE CITY, FL 32024

09-5S-16-03498-201
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9516.0300 1.00/

04/07/2025 MLU
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0
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1003/1308 12/29/2003 WD Q V 23,000

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

RUSSELL BENJAMIN & BE

WILLIAM L & NITA HI

0949/0330 3/06/2002 WD Q V 04 12,000

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

STOKES NASSAU

RUSSELL BENJAMIN & 
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SALE:1:1: LOT 1, UNIT II, OAKFIELD ACRES

000050771 Electrical Servic 0 09/09/2024

000049729 Roof Replacement 16,600 05/06/2024

26929 SFR 425 04/16/2008

2009HX Base Yr

163 SW PRETORIA CT, LAKE CITY

Exterior Wall 31 VINYL SID 100
Roof Structur 03 GABLE/HIP 100
Roof Cover 12 MODULAR MT 100
Interior Wall 05 DRYWALL 100
Interior Floo 14 CARPET 90
Interior Floo 08 SHT VINYL 10
Air Condition 03 CENTRAL 100
Heating Type 04 AIR DUCTED 100
Bedrooms 3 100
Bathrooms 2 100
Frame 01 NONE 100

Stories 1. 1. 100
Architectual 05 CONV 100
Units 0 100

Quality 05 05

0210 01 2,756 107.8000 99.18 273,340 2008 2008 0 0 0 42.00 58.00

1 MODULAR 1  100% - 2009 Heated Area: 2544

BAS 2,544 100 2,544 146,342

FOP 96 30 29 1,668

FSP 432 40 173 9,952

UOP 48 20 10 575

3,120 2,756 158,537

BAS= W26 FSP= N12 W36 S12 E36$ W36 UOP= N12 W4 S12 E4$ W4 S40
E36 FOP=  E12 N8 W12 S8$ N8 E12 S8 E18 N40$.

BAS
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40

36

8

12

8

18

40
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36

12

36

UOP12

4

12

4

FOP

12

8

12

8

1 0060 CARPORT F 0 100 18 40 720.00 UT 2.50 2.50 100 2008 2008 3 100 1,800

2 0060 CARPORT F 0 100 20 20 400.00 UT 2.50 2.50 100 2008 2008 3 100 1,000

3 0296 SHED METAL 0 100 12 24 288.00 UT 12.00 12.00 100 2008 2008 3 100 3,456

4 0080 DECKING 0 100 0 0 1.00 UT 0.00 0.00 100 2014 2014 3 100 600

5 0060 CARPORT F 0 100 0 0 1.00 UT 0.00 0.00 100 2014 2014 3 100 2,200

6 0166 CONC,PAVMT 0 100 0 0 1.00 UT 0.00 0.00 100 2014 2014 3 100 800

7 0104 GENERATOR 0 100 0 0 1.00 UT 6,000.00 6,000.00 100 2025 2024 90 5,400

15,256

1 0201 C MOD HOME 100 A-1 0.00 0.00 1.00 LT 1.00 1.00 1.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000


